B. Maximum number of specified securities to be issued
thThe Board of Directors in its meeting held on 6  September, 2023 had approved the issue of Warrants and

accordingly proposes to issue and allot in aggregate upto 13,00,000 (Thirteen Laksh) Warrants to be
converted into equal number of Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to Non-Promoter Investors on a preferential
basis in compliance with applicable provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

C. Amount which the company intends to raise by way of such securities;

Rs. 52.39 Crores (Rupees Fifty Two Crores and Thirty Nine Lakhs Only)only or such other amount upon issue
of 13,00,000 Share Warrants as said above at a price calculated in terms of the regulation 164 of Chapter V of
SEBI (ICDR) Regulations

D. Intention of promoters or their associates and relatives, directors or key managerial personnel of
the issuer:

None of the promoters or their associates and relatives, directors or key managerial personnel is intend to
subscribe to the offer

E. Shareholding Pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue.

Category #Pre-Issue Equity

No of
shares held

No of
shares held

% of
shareholding

% of
shareholding

$Post Equity IssueS.No.

A Promoter Holding

1 Indian

 Individuals/PAC 2,392 0.02 2,392 0.01

 Bodies Corporate - 0.00 - -

 Any Other - 0.00 - -

 Sub Total A 1 2,392 0.02 2,392 0.01

2 Foreign Promoter

 Individuals/NRI/Foreign

 individuals/PAC 48,82,320 31.58 48,82,320 29.13

 Bodies Corporate - 0.00 - 0.00

 Sub Total A 2 48,82,320 31.58 48,82,320 29.13

 Total Promoters

 Group A= A1+A2 48,84,712 31.60 48,84,712 29.15

B Public/Non-Promoters’

 Shareholding

1 Institutional Investors

A Mutual Funds/Banks/FI - 0.00 - 0.00

B Foreign Portfolio Investors

 Category I 0 0.00 0 0.00

C Shareholding by Companies or

 Bodies Corporate where Central /

 State Government is a promoter 10,563 0.07 10,563 0.06

 Sub Total B  10,563 0.07 10,563 0.06

2 Non Institutions

 Directors and their Relatives 19,75,509 12.78 19,75,509 11.79

 Individual share capital upto
 Rs. 2 Lacs 33,77,913 21.85 33,77,913 20.16

 Individual share capital in
 excess of Rs. 2 Lacs 29,03,256 18.78 38,03,256 22.69

 Non-Resident Indian (NRI) 5,49,034 3.55 5,49,034 3.28

 Clearing Members 0 0.00 0 0.00

 Foreign Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00

 Indian Bodies Corporate 13,54,868 8.76 17,54,868 10.47

 Foreign Nationals  0 0.00 0  0.00

 Others (HUF, NBFC and Trusts) 4,03,567 2.61 4,03,567 2.41

 Sub Total B 2 1,05,64,147 68.33 1,18,64,147 70.79

 Total Public Share holding

 B-B1+B2 1,05,74,710 68.40 1,18,74,710 70.85

 GRAND TOTAL A+B 1,54,59,422 100.00 1,67,59,422 100.00

#  Pre-issue shareholding pattern as on 30.06.2023
$ The post issue shareholding percentage is arrived after considering all the warrants converted into Equity

Shares. Consequently, the post-issue shareholding percentage mentioned above may stand altered.

F. Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:

As required under the ICDR Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment of warrants as aforesaid
on or before the expiry of 15 days from the date of passing of the special resolution by the shareholders granting
consent for preferential issue or in the event allotment of equity shares would require any approval(s) from any

[…]

B. Maximum number of specified securities to be issued
thThe Board of Directors in its meeting held on 6  September, 2023 had approved the issue of Warrants and

accordingly proposes to issue and allot in aggregate upto 13,00,000 (Thirteen Laksh) Warrants to be
converted into equal number of Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to Non-Promoter Investors on a preferential
basis in compliance with applicable provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

C. Amount which the company intends to raise by way of such securities;

Rs. 52.39 Crores (Rupees Fifty Two Crores and Thirty Nine Lakhs Only)only or such other amount upon issue
of 13,00,000 Share Warrants as said above at a price calculated in terms of the regulation 164 of Chapter V of
SEBI (ICDR) Regulations

D. Intention of promoters or their associates and relatives, directors or key managerial personnel of
the issuer:

None of the promoters or their associates and relatives, directors or key managerial personnel is intend to
subscribe to the offer

E. Shareholding Pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue.

Category #Pre-Issue Equity

No of
shares held

No of
shares held

% of
shareholding

% of
shareholding

$Post Equity IssueS.No.

A Promoter Holding

1 Indian

 Individuals/PAC 2,392 0.02 2,392 0.01

 Bodies Corporate - 0.00 - -

 Any Other - 0.00 - -

 Sub Total A 1 2,392 0.02 2,392 0.01

2 Foreign Promoter

 Individuals/NRI/Foreign

 individuals/PAC 48,82,320 31.58 48,82,320 29.13

 Bodies Corporate - 0.00 - 0.00

 Sub Total A 2 48,82,320 31.58 48,82,320 29.13

 Total Promoters

 Group A= A1+A2 48,84,712 31.60 48,84,712 29.15

B Public/Non-Promoters’

 Shareholding

1 Institutional Investors

A Mutual Funds/Banks/FI - 0.00 - 0.00

B Foreign Portfolio Investors

 Category I 0 0.00 0 0.00

C Shareholding by Companies or

 Bodies Corporate where Central /

 State Government is a promoter 10,563 0.07 10,563 0.06

 Sub Total B  10,563 0.07 10,563 0.06

2 Non Institutions

 Directors and their Relatives 19,75,509 12.78 19,75,509 11.79

 Individual share capital upto
 Rs. 2 Lacs 33,77,913 21.85 33,77,913 20.16

 Individual share capital in
 excess of Rs. 2 Lacs 29,03,256 18.78 38,03,256 22.69

 Non-Resident Indian (NRI) 5,49,034 3.55 5,49,034 3.28

 Clearing Members 0 0.00 0 0.00

 Foreign Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00

 Indian Bodies Corporate 13,54,868 8.76 17,54,868 10.47

 Foreign Nationals  0 0.00 0  0.00

 Others (HUF, NBFC and Trusts) 4,03,567 2.61 4,03,567 2.41

 Sub Total B 2 1,05,64,147 68.33 1,18,64,147 70.79

 Total Public Share holding

 B-B1+B2 1,05,74,710 68.40 1,18,74,710 70.85

 GRAND TOTAL A+B 1,54,59,422 100.00 1,67,59,422 100.00

#  Pre-issue shareholding pattern as on 30.06.2023
$ The post issue shareholding percentage is arrived after considering all the warrants converted into Equity

Shares. Consequently, the post-issue shareholding percentage mentioned above may stand altered.

F. Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:

As required under the ICDR Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment of warrants as aforesaid
on or before the expiry of 15 days from the date of passing of the special resolution by the shareholders granting
consent for preferential issue or in the event allotment of equity shares would require any approval(s) from any